THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH

BY-LAW 95-06

Being a By-Law to Appoint a Fire Chief

- WHEREAS: 1. Under Section 207 (45), C. M.45 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990, the Council has authority to appoint by By-Law such Officers and Servers as may be necessary for the purpose of the Corporation.
 - 2. The Council has considered a By-Law to establish the position of Fire Chief and, subject to the direction of Council, the said Fire Chief shall lay out and supervise all work in the Fire Department.

NOW THEREFORE the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath ENACTS as follows:-

- 1) That Michael Watson be appointed as Chief of the Fire Department for Westmeath Township, effective March 1, 1995 and shall not be discharged without just cause, after a hearing before the Council.
- 2) The remuneration of the Fire Chief shall be fixed by a separate By-Law.
- 3) This By-Law rescinds By-Law 91-09

PASSED and ENACTED this 22nd Day of February, 1995

Reeve

Randi Kuth Clerk